

Four Free Family Days

Sponsorship Agreement

Community Partners play a vital role in the success of Pelham Summerfest each year. Businesses can participate in sponsorship opportunities that align with their business objectives and help Pelham Summerfest to continue to provide an award-winning community festival for everyone who comes to "Chill on the Hill".

Sponsor Contact Information :	
First Name :	Last Name :
Phone :	E-Mail :
Business Information :	
Business Organization Name :	Website / E-Mail :
Social Media:	Phone Number :
Address :	Postal Code :
Please select your sponsorship level payable to the Town of Pelham. Payments are accepted via Cash, Cheque or Debit at Pelham Town Hall.	
Sunshine \$10000 Sunray \$5000	Sunbeam \$2500 Sunrise \$1000
Signature :	Date :

Sponsorship benefits are pending the receipt and processing of the sponsorship payment by May 1, 2023. Late payments will result in a reduction of benefits.

Acceptance:

Sponsor has read and accepts the Terms & Conditions of this Agreement on the reverse side of this form. Sponsor understands that once signed, this Agreement is legally binding between Pelham Summerfest and the Sponsor. Sponsor further understands and acknowledges that Pelham Summerfest reserves the right to accept or refuse any Sponsorship Agreement or Sponsorship in its sole discretion.

Completed agreements need to be sent to summerfest@pelham.ca for processing.



Four Free Family Days

Sponsorship Agreement Terms and Conditions

1.TERM

The term of this Sponsorship Agreement commences on the latest date on which it is signed by a party and ends at 12:00 a.m. on July 17, 2023.Pelham Summerfest reserves the right to modify this Agreement at any time prior to the start of the term where it is deemed necessary for the general success of the event.

2.AGREEMENT

This Sponsorship Agreement is entered into by The Corporation of the Town of Pelham - Pelham Summerfest ("Pelham Summerfest") and the sponsor whose name is set forth on the above form ("Sponsor").

3.CHOICE OF COMPANY LOGO

Upon signing this Sponsorship Agreement, Sponsor will provide Pelham Summerfest with multiple versions of Sponsor logo include a high-resolution .eps in addition to a transparent .png file.

4. PAYMENT & CANCELLATION POLICY

Full payment, in the form stated above, must be received to secure the Sponsorship. Without full payment, Pelham Summerfest cannot guarantee, and will not reserve, the Sponsorship for Sponsor. All requests for cancellation of a Sponsorship must be submitted in writing. All paid and guaranteed Sponsorships cancelled in writing at least sixty (60) days in advance of the Event will receive a twenty five percent (25%) refund of the total Sponsorship fee. No refunds or credits will be issued on cancellation requests received less than sixty (60) days prior to the scheduled event.

5.NON-EXCLUSIVITY

Neither this Agreement, nor the provision of sponsor benefits by Pelham Summerfest, shall in any way limit the ability of Pelham Summerfest to enter into similar agreements or provide similar sponsor benefits to or with other sponsors.

6.INDEMNIFICATION

Sponsor agrees to indemnify and hold Pelham Summerfest, and its officers, committees, directors, employees and agents harmless from any and all claims, damages, costs, losses, expenses and liabilities of whatever nature or type arising from or in any way related to the conduct of the Sponsor or anyone for whom it is in law responsible. Pelham Summerfest agrees to indemnify and hold the Sponsor, its directors, employees and agents harmless from any and all claims, damages, costs, losses, expenses and liabilities of whatever nature or type arising from or in any way related to the conduct of the Sponsor, its directors, employees and agents harmless from any and all claims, damages, costs, losses, expenses and liabilities of whatever nature or type arising from or in any way related to the conduct of Pelham Summerfest or anyone for whom it is in law responsible.

7.AMENDMENTS

During the term of this Sponsorship Agreement, no provision may be amended, modified or waived without the express written permission of each party hereto.

8.FORCE MAJEURE

Pelham Summerfest shall not be liable for any prevention or delay in performance from an Act of God, terrorism, civil disturbance, or any other circumstances or beyond the reasonable control of Pelham Summerfest or its suppliers.

9.CONFIDENTIALITY

All information within this document shall be held in confidence by both parties.

10. PROFITS

All profits from the event and Sponsorship activity will be provided to Pelham Summerfest reserves in their entirety for disbursement to future Pelham Summerfest events and improvements.

[signature page follows]





SPONSOR:_____

By: _____

Name:

Title:

Where applicable: I have authority to bind the Corporation.

Date: _____

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM – PELHAM SUMMERFEST

By: _____

Name: Title:

I have authority to bind the Corporation.

Date: _____